Total Financial Assets 3.68% 2,572 5,048 2,385

Financial Liabilities:
Trade and Sundry
Creditors

- - - 1,167

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - - 1,167

 2014

%
2014

$’000s
2014

$’000s
2014

$’000s

Financial Assets:
Cash and Cash
Equivalents

2.78% 1,385 - -

Term Deposits 3.55% - 210 -
Financial Instruments 4.79% 3,048 2,991 -
Receivables - - - 772

Total Financial Assets 4.00% 4,433 3,201 772

Financial Liabilities:
Trade and Sundry
Creditors

- - - 1,047

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - - 1,047

30

Annual Financial Report
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2014.

 Profit or Loss Equity
 100bp Increase

$’000s
100bp Decrease

$’000s
100bp Increase

$’000s
100bp Decrease

$’000s

30 June 2015
Variable Rate Instruments 21 (21) 21 (21)
Fixed Rate Instruments (697) 1,063 (697) 1,063

 (676) 1,042 (676) 1,042

30 June 2014
Variable Rate Instruments 31 (31) 31 (31)
Fixed Rate Instruments (536) 835 (536) 835

 (505) 804 (505) 804

Market Risk

A change of 1% of the value of investments at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for
2013.

 Profit or Loss Equity
 1% Increase

$’000s
1% Decrease

$’000s
1% Increase

$’000s
1% Decrease

$’000s

30 June 2015
Investments 385 (385) 385 (385)

30 June 2014
Investments 384 (384) 384 (384)

31

Annual Financial Report